PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTS ANDERSSON	03/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTOMA AB	
Street Address:	ERIK DAHLBERGSGATAN 11A	
City:	GOTHENBURG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-41126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS D. KOHLER
Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: P O BOX 190

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15967-002USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D. KOHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Kohler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_15967002USD1#page1.tif source=Assignment_15967002USD1#page2.tif

PATENT 504953742 REEL: 046044 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Matts Andersson (ASSIGNOR) assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to Ortoma AB, with a mailing address at Erik Dahlbergsgatan 11A S-411 26 Gothenburg, Sweden ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER ASSISTED SURGERY" ("Invention"), which is disclosed in Swedish patent application 1250919-6 filed 08 August 2012 and in international application PCT/SE2013/050952 filed 05 August 2013 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any other country with respect to the invention and improvements thereto, and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals, that may be filed with respect to the invention or improvements thereto.

ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNOR will, without additional charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with and assist ASSIGNEE such that ASSIGNEE may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by ASSIGNEE, and providing such information and assistance as may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that he has not assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than ASSIGNEE; and that they have not entered

Page 1 of 2

into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to ASSIGNEE hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the ASSIGNOR, his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

Matts Andersson

date of signature

ASSIGNEE

Bertil G. Larsson, CEO Ortoma AB

date of signature

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 036042 FRAME: 0369